



Important:

When filling out forms on the

computer, use

only the tab

key to move

your cursor -

return key.

do not use the

### Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

## WPA Form 8B - Certificate of Compliance

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40 & Seekonk General Wetlands Protection ByLaw

DEP File Number:

SE 69-444 Provided by DEP

### A. Project Information

This Certificate of Compliance is issued to: Richard Santos Name Rick's Music World, 179 Swansea Mall Drive Mailing Address 02777 MA Swansea Zip Code State City/Town 2. This Certificate of Compliance is issued for work regulated by a final Order of Conditions issued to: Richard Santos Name SE 69-444 October 16, 2000 DEP File Number Dated The project site is located at: Seekonk 346 Taunton Avenue City/Town Street Address 504-512 19 Parcel/Lot Number Assessors Map/Plat Number the final Order of Condition was recorded at the Registry of Deeds for: (Same) Property Owner (if different) 163-167,168-9026, 9026 Bristol 172 Book County N/A Certificate A site inspection was made in the presence of the applicant, or the applicant's agent, on: Date **B.** Certification

Check all that apply:	
Complete Certification: It is hereb	y certified that the work regulated by the above-referenced

<u>.</u>	
 Partial Certification: It is hereby certified that only the following portions of work regulabove-referenced Order of Conditions have been satisfactorily completed. The project subject to this partial certification that have been completed and are released from this	areas or work
Order of Conditions has been satisfactorily completed.	



# Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection

DEP File Number:

SE 69-444 Provided by DEP

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands
WPA Form 8B – Certificate of Compliance
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

B. Ce	ertification (cont.)				
X	Invalid Order of Conditions: It is hereby certified that the work regulated by the above-referenced Order of Conditions never commenced.				
	Ongoing Conditions: The following conditions of the Order shall continue: (Include any conditions contained in the Final Order, such as maintenance or monitoring, that should continue for a longer period).				
	Condition Numbers:				
C. A	uthorization				
Issued	by:				
Cor	nservation Commission Date of Issuance				
	×				
This Co	ertificate must be signed by a majority of the Conservation Commission and a copy sent to the				
applica	int and appropriate DEP Regional Office (See Appendix A).				
Signati	ures://				
4	to Auct C. Will				
	Pristopher Clegy				
	Warren P. Learh				
	1 4-3/1/1				
-	Mit MM				
On	8th of January 2001				
Day	me personally appeared				
pelore					
÷	Richard C. Wallace				
	to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and				
to me i	known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and velocities where the same as his/her free act and deed.				
1 ,	a a				
	Japlene J. Leconio June 25, 2004  My commission expires  My commission expires				



## **Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection**Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

## WPA Form 8B – Certificate of Compliance Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, 840.

DEP File Number:

SE 69-444 Provided by DEP

D. Recording Cor	nfirmation		
		orded in the Registry of	
The applicant is responsible for ensuring that this Certificate of Compliance is recorded in the Registry o Deeds or the Land Court for the district in which the land is located.			
	submit to the Conservation Commission.	29	
	***************************************		
То:	2		
SEEKONK			
Conservation Commission			
Diagon he advised that the	e Certificate of Compliance for the project at:		
Please be advised that the	E Certificate of Compliance for the project at:		
0.40 T :	SE 69-444		
346 Taunton Avenue Project Location	DEP File Number		
Project Location	DEI THO MAINSO.		
Has been recorded at the	Registry of Deeds of:		
	g		
Bristol			
County			
for:			
	8		
Richard Santos			
Property Owner		h.	
Troporty owner			
	the set title of the offeeted property on:		
and has been noted in the	e chain of title of the affected property on:		
		Page	
Date	Book	raye	
If recorded land, the instru	ument number which identifies this transaction is:		
If registered land, the dec	nument number which identifies this transaction is		
ii registereu ianu, the uoc	union nambor which identifies the deficación les		
Document Number			

Signature of Applicant